# Territory Records (Advisory Council) Appointment 2014 (No 7)

## Disallowable instrument DI2014-65

made under the

Territory Records Act 2002, s45 (Chairperson and deputy chairperson)

#### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Territory Records (Advisory Council) Appointment 2014 (No 7).

### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

## 3 Appointment and Term

I appoint Mr Michael Piggott as deputy chairperson of the Territory Records Advisory Council for a period of three years.

Andrew Barr Treasurer 16 May 2014